

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-4274	Version: 1	Name:	Completion of Construction Approv JOC work on East Lake	al Resolution for
Туре:		of Construction esolution (Highway)	Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/24/2019	esolution (Fighway)	In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	7/25/2019		Final action:	7/25/2019	
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways				
	Other Part(ies): F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, Chicago Illinois				
	Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Resolution				
	Good(s) or Service(s): Improvements				
	Location of Project: East Lake Bridge Repair over North Branch of Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois.				
	Section: 18-A5924-00-BR				
	County Board District: 14				
	Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW9				
	Federal Project Number: N/A				
	Federal Job Number: N/A				
	Final Cost: \$1,155,513.50				
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%				
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Resolution for the work done in the Village of Glenview. The JOC improvement on East Lake Bridge Repair over North Branch of Chicago River consisted of erecting temporary stringers to support the existing deck beams anchored to the existing abutment walls and piers, structural repair of concrete, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completedend				
Sponsors:	,		•		
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action	-	Act	ion	Result
7/25/2019	1 Board	of Commissioners	ар	prove	Pass

## PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, Chicago Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Improvements

Location of Project: East Lake Bridge Repair over North Branch of Chicago River, Village of Glenview, Illinois.

Section: 18-A5924-00-BR

County Board District: 14

Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW9

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$1,155,513.50

## Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Resolution for the work done in the Village of Glenview. The JOC improvement on East Lake Bridge Repair over North Branch of Chicago River consisted of erecting temporary stringers to support the existing deck beams anchored to the existing abutment walls and piers, structural repair of concrete, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed.